

Truro Township Fire Department

Chief Jeffrey D. Sharps 6305 E. Livingston Ave. ♦ Reynoldsburg, Oh 43068

Phone: 614.729.1901 Fax: 614.729.1932

"Our Community, Our Commitment"

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

March 14, 2020

Truro Township Fire Department's Preparedness for COVID-19

(Reynoldsburg, OH) – Out of an abundance of caution and to help mitigate the spread of the COVID-19 virus in public settings, the Truro Township Fire Department will be suspending our Community Outreach Programs and limiting non-emergency public interaction to ensure the health and safety of our firefighters and the community that we serve. Additionally, public meetings and events scheduled in the community room at our fire station have been postponed, and the community rooms closed until further notice.

We encourage the public to follow the social distancing recommendations and the recommendation to refrain from attending large public gatherings to help slow the spread of this virus. The Truro Township Fire Department will be continuously monitoring the ongoing public health crisis and will continue to make determinations on how we will respond to ensure our community's safety.

Please be assured the Truro Township Fire Department will continue to be here for our residents and community by providing prompt and skillful emergency medical service delivery and fire protection during this challenging time.

For complete information, including important health instructions regarding Novel Coronavirus (COVID-19) in our region, please visit:

Coronavirus.ohio.gov